GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT (WELFARE SECTION)

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR: MANIPUR Imphal, the June 3, 1995.

No.1/8/82-GAD/W(1): The Governor of Manipur is pleased to make the following Rules to amend the Manipur Bhawan Rules, 1993.

- 1. (a) These Rules may be called the Manipur Bhawan (First Amendment) Rules, 1995.
 - (b) They shall come into force with immediate effect.
- 2. In rule 8 of the Manipur Bhawan Rules, 1993 (hereinafter referred to as the principal Rules), the last sentence "While not on duty, the employee will pay a rate applicable to non-officials" shall be deleted.
- 3. In rule 11 of the principal Rules, after the last sentence, the following sentence shall be inserted, namely,—"The same rate shall also be applicable to ex—M.P. and ex—M.L.A".
- 4. For the schedule of Rates for Room Rent appended to the principal Rules, the following shall be substituted, namely,-

"SCUEDULE OF RATES FOR ROOM REIE"

(Rates are in Rs. per bed per day)

Category	Officials		Autonomous Bodies		/ Non	
	On duty	Not on	Public Institutions 0		Offi-	
		duty.	On duty	Not on	cials.	
				duty.		
VIP Suite	R 50/-	Rs - 80/-	-	-	_	
AC Rooms	13.40/-	Rs . 5 C/-	Rs.60/-	Rs.80/-	Rs.150/-	
Ordinary Rooms (Non AC)	Rs. 31)/-	Rs - 40/-	Rs • 45/-	Rs • 6·0/_	Rs • 6 0/-	

By orders & in the name of Governor,

(K.Shyamsundor Singh)

Deputy Secretary(GAD-W), Govt. of Manipur.

Copy to :-

1. 7.5

- 1) The Secretary to the Governor, Manipur.
- 2) The Secretary to the Chief Minister, Manipur.
- 3) The P.Ss. to Chief Minister/Dy. Chief Minister/ Ministers/ M.O.Ss., Manipur.
- 4) The APS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Manipur.
- 5) The APS to Addl. Chief Secretary, Govt. of Manipur.
- 6) All Commissioners/ Secretaries, Govt. of Manipur.
- 7) The Dy. Resident Commissioner, Manipur Bhawan, Delhi / Calcutta.
- 8) The O.S.D.(L), Manipur Bhawan, Guwahati.
- 9) All Heads of Departments, Manipur.
- 10) The Director, Printing & Stationery,
 Manipur for favour of publication in the
 Manipur Gazette Extra-Ordinary.